Melissa Mendoza RHEINGOLD, VALET, RHEINGOLD, McCARTNEY & GIUFFRA LLP 113 East 37th Street New York, New York 10016 (212) 684-1880



Attorneys for Plaintiff

JACQUELINE COGSWELL and WILLIAM COGSWELL,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. f/k/a MERCK & CO., INC,

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: BERGEN COUNTY

DOCKET NO.: ATL-L-10712-11-MT

CIVIL ACTION

IN RE FOSAMAX LITIGATION

ORDER ADMITTING DAVID B.
RHEINGOLD, ESQ.
PRO HAC VICE

This matter being opened to the Court by Melissa Mendoza, Esq., a New Jersey attorney and the attorney of record for a party in this litigation, upon notice to all interested parties, moves this Court for admission *Pro Hac Vice* of David B. Rheingold, Esq. [Rheingold, Valet, Rheingold, McCartney & Giuffra LLP, 113 East 37th Street, New York New York 10016 (212-684-1880)]; and the Court having considered the papers in support thereof; and the Court having found that David B. Rheingold, Esq., is a member in good standing of the highest Courts in the States where he is domiciled and principally practices law and further good cause shown;

IT IS on this $\bigcirc 3$ day of $\bigcirc 0$, 2014,

ORDERED that the Motion for the Admission of David B. Rheingold, Esq., *Pro Hac Vice* is hereby **GRANTED**; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that David B. Rheingold, Esq. of Rheingold, Valet, Rheingold, McCartney & Giuffra LLP, 113 East 37th Street, New York, New York 10016 be hereby

admitted to the bar of the Supreme Court of the State of New Jersey for the purpose of representing Plaintiff before this Court, and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that David B. Rheingold, Esq. shall:

- 1. Abide by the New Jersey Rules of Court, including all disciplinary rules;
- 2. Consent to the appointment of the Clerk of the Supreme Court as agent upon whom service of process may be made for all actions against his that may arise out of his participation in this matter;
- 3. Notify the Court immediately of any matter affecting his standing at the bar of any Court; and
- 4. Shall have all pleadings, briefs and other papers filed with the Court signed by an attorney of record authorized to practice in New Jersey, who shall be responsible for his and for the conduct of the cause; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that the admission of David B. Rheingold, Esq. is subject to any conditions imposed by the judge hearing the trial of this matter; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that the admission of David B. Rheingold, Esq. shall not in any way delay the trial of this matter, nor serve as the basis for any application for adjournment of trial of this matter; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that David B. Rheingold, Esq. will make all required payments to the New Jersey Fund for Client Protection within thirty (30) days hereof and shall annually comply with <u>R.</u> 1:20-1(b) and <u>R.</u> 1:28-2 during the period of his admission; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order shall be served upon all counsel within seven (7) days of the date of this Order.

_ Unopposed

Opposed